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thousand dollars, and for salary of the librarian of said 
society, fourteen hundred dollars." 

SECTION 2. This act shall be amendatory to sec- Amendment. 
tion 2 of chapter 327 of the general laws of 1860, so 
far as the increased appropriation shall increase the 
responsibility of the society as the trustee of the state. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after April 1st, 1867. 

Approved April 11, 1867. 

CHAPTER 143. 

[Published April 19, 1867.] 

AN ACT to provide for the time of holding the meetings of the 
trustees of the state hospital for the insane. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The board of trustees of the Wisconsin itngral meet' 
state hospital for the insane, shall meet annually on 
the second Tuesday in October, which shall be styled 
the "annual meeting." They shall also meet annually 
on the first Tuesday in May, which shall be styled the 
"semi-annual meeting." 

SECTION 2. All provisions of an act entitled "an RePealed* 
act to provide for the government of the Wisconsin 
state hospital for the insane," approved March 30th, 
1860, inconsistent with this act, arle hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 11, 1867. 


